## 503550690 11/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3597317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIEU TRUONG	05/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONNAIE ROYALE CANADIENNE/ROYAL CANADIAN MINT	
Street Address:	320 PROMENADE SUSSEX	
City:	OTTAWA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1A 0G8	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14762978

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: kristenl@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 E. WISCONSIN AVE...

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1471-00116	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. SCOTT MCBRIDE, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott McBride/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/02/2015		

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2015-11-02\_1471-00116\_Executed\_Assignment\_Truong-Mint#page1.tif source=2015-11-02\_1471-00116\_Executed\_Assignment\_Truong-Mint#page2.tif

PATENT 503550690 REEL: 036938 FRAME: 0536

#### ASSIGNMENT

1:

### Hieu TRUONG, 376 River Ridge Crescent, Orleans, Ontario, K1E 3N3, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as January 24, 2013 I do sell and assign to:

MONNAIE ROYALE CANADIENNE/ROYAL CANADIAN MINT 320 Promenade Sussex Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0G8 CANADA

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/756,301 filed January 24, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

#### UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION OF COIN OR OTHER OBJECT

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PAT 7340P-2 Page 1 of 2

Hieu TRUONG	Witness:
Executed at <u>Official</u>	I, Any Alexander Print Name
1	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country  This day of,	0095 Made Will CAS
Day Month Year?	was personally present and did see <b>Hieu TRUONG</b> execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

MONNAIE ROYALE	Witness:
CANADIENNE/ROYAL CANADIAN MINT	
Executed at OttAva City  Outage Province/State, Country	Print Name  whose full post office address is  6095 Ueadawill as
This 1 day of MA1 , 2014 Day Month Year	OHOUGION 1914 SKE
By: Jonathan Charle  Print Name  Title: Jeal Cantel  Signature	was personally present and did see  Name execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.  Signature

PAT 7340P-2 Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**